-35-
SIKA Test and Calibration
Equipment
-36-
Temperature Calibrators
Temperature Calibrators series TP 17 000 M
SOLAS ISM regulation
In 1998, the International Safety Management (ISM)

resolutions and accuracy classes, as outlined above.
      EXI-Version optional
Order code
   ▼
►
Te
st
 &
 C
al
ib
ra
tio
n
Eq
ui
pm
en
t
Type SIKA Order code ISSA-Code IMPA-Code
Pressure pumps
P 40.2 (pneumatic) EPPM0400BL0000

65 15 84
-
65 15 91
P 60 (pneumatic) EPPM0600BL0000
P 700.1 (hydraulic) EME8P700100000
P 1000.1 (hydraulic) EME8P100010000
References
E (40)   Measuring range -1...40 bar
   Resolution 0.01 bar EME8REF-E-0030
 
E (350)   Measuring range 0...350 bar
   Resolution 0.1 bar EME8REF-E-0300
D (40)   Measuring range -1...40 bar
   Resolution 0.01 bar EME8REF-D-0030
D (60)   Measuring range -1...60 bar
   Resolution 0.01 bar EME8REF-D-0060
D (350)   Measuring range 0...350 bar
   Resolution 0.1 bar EME8REF-D-0300
D (700)   Measuring range 0...700 bar
   Resolution 0.2 bar EME8REF-D-0700
D (1000) Measuring range 0...1000 bar
   Resolution 0.2 bar EME8REF-D-1000
-40-
Recalibration Set
for Temperature and Pressure Calibrators
All your Calibration Equipment always available on board!

Resolution 0.001 mbar 0.001 mbar / 10 mbar
Units mbar / bar / KPa / MPa / mmHg / PSI / mH2O
Display 2 x 4 ½ -digit
Linearisation Offset/Slope Offset/Slope
Inputs 1 1 1 1 2
Log function     
SIKA Oder code EME8GMH316107 EME8GMH318107 EME8GMH3111000 EME8GMH3151000 EME8GMH3156000
ISSA-Code 
IMPA-Code 
Series MH - for pressure
MH 3111 / MH 3151 / MH 3156MH 3161 / MH 3181
-47-
Temperature and Pressure Sensors
Pt1000 measurement sensor for MH 175
Type Range L [mm] D [mm] SIKA Order code ISSA-Code IMPA-Code
Standard sensor GTF 175 (Fig. 1) -70...200 °C 100 3 EME8GTF175000G 61.178.01 651815
Spike sensor GES 175 (Fig. 2) -70...200 °C 100 3 EME8GES175000G 61.178.02 651816
Surface sensor GOF 175 (Fig. 3) -70...200 °C 100 3 (head = 4) EME8GOF175000G 61.178.03 651817
Air/gas sensor GLF 175 (Fig. 6) -70...200 °C 100 3 (head = 6) EME8GLF175000G 61.178.04 651818
Pt100 measurement sensor for MH 3710 and MH 3750
Type Range L [mm] D [mm] SIKA Order code ISSA-Code IMPA-Code
Standard sensor GTF 401 (Fig. 1) -50...400 °C 150 3 EME8GTF401000G 61.178.10 651821
Spike sensor GES 401 (Fig. 2) -50...400 °C 150 3 EME8GES401000G 61.178.11 651822
Surface sensor GOF 401  (Fig. 3) -50...400 °C 150 3 (head = 4) EME8GOF401000G 61.178.12 651823
Air/gas sensor GLF 401 (Fig. 6) -50...400 °C 150 3 (head = 4) EME8GLF401000G 61.178.13 651824
NiCr-Ni measurement sensor for MH 1150, MH 1170,  MH 3210, MH 3250 and MH 3250
Type Range L [mm] D [mm] SIKA Order code ISSA-Code IMPA-Code
Standard sensor GTF 900 (Fig. 1) -65...1000 °C 130 3 EME8GTF900000G 61.178.10 651826
Spike sensor GES 900 (Fig. 2) -65...1000 °C 130 3 EME8GES900000G 61.178.11 651827
Inconel sensor GTF 1200/300 (Fig. 1) -65...1150 °C 300 3 EME8GTF120030G 61.178.12 651828
Surface sensor GOF 130 CU (Fig. 4) -65...500 °C 130 3 (head = 4) EME8GOF130CU0G 61.178.13 651830
Surface sensor GOF 130 (Fig. 5) -65...900 °C 130 8 EME8GOF130000G 61.178.35 651831
Air/gas sensor GLF 130 (Fig. 6) -65...600 °C 130 3 (head = 6) EME8GLF130000G 61.178.40 651832
Piezoresistive pressure sensor for agressive media
PVC cable (1 m) with mini-DIN plug, fi tting: st.st. 1/4 BSP A, casing: st.st. IP65
Pressure range SIKA Order code ISSA-Code IMPA-Code
1 bar EME8GMSD01BAE0 61.242.11 
7 bar EME8GMSD07BAE0 61.242.12 
35 bar EME8GMSD35BAE0 61.242.15 
160 bar EME8GMSD160BAE 61.242.16 
250 bar EME8GMSD250BAE 61.242.17 
400 bar EME8GMSD400BAE 61.242.18 
Temperature sensors Pressure sensor
Te
st
 &
 C
al
ib
ra
tio
n
Eq
ui
pm
en
t
-48-
Type SemiTemp 2030 B2 SemiTemp 6080 A1 SemiTemp 6080 B1 MaxiTemp 24 A3
Confi guration
LC-Display, LOW-Bat., HOLD-function, max-data-store,
backlight, laser ON/OFF, tripod mount,
Magnet clamp,
rubberized casing
Indication of average and difference, LO- and
HI-Alarm (buzzer), Data store for 12 values,
LOCK-function, Connection for external sensor
Pt1000 / 2-wire, rubberized casing
Graphic display for 10
measurement results,
LO- and HI-Alarm (buzzer)
Measuring range -32...535 °C -32...600 °C -32...760 °C -30...900 °C
Sight 2-point-laser point-laser point-laser 3-point-circle-laser
Optical resolution 16/1
(distance/spot size)
30/1
(distance/spot size)
50/1
(distance/spot size)
60/1
(distance/spot size)
Output   
serial interface
RS232 / 1mV / °C
Spectral range 8...14 μm (universal)
Resolution 0.2 °C or 0.5 °F 0.1 °C or 0.2 °F
Accuracy ±1 % of rdg. or ±3 °C ±0.75 % of rdg. or ±1 °C
Emissivity  0.95 (pre-set) adjustable 0.30...1.00 adjustable 0.10...1.00
Temperature units °C / °F switchable
Power supply 9 V block battery 2 x 1.5 V battery
Dimensions 195 x 135 x 40 mm (W x H x D) 200 x 170 x 50 mm (W x H x D)
Weight 320 g incl. battery 480 g incl. battery
Accessory Complete with strap and service/transport case
Explosion
protection
(optional)
 
Model SemiTemp
6080 B1-IS intrinsic
safety acc. Factory
Mutual (no ATEX)
Model MaxiTemp 24 A3-IS as
IS-version EEx ia IIC T4
TÜV 00 ATEX 1597 X
SIKA Order code EME8RAYST250EU EME8RAYST60BEU EME8RAYST80BEU EME8RAYMX2TD00
ISSA-Code 61.175.05 61.175.10 61.175.12 61.175.15